E-FEED V2 POWDER COATING INJECTOR
                      USER’S MANUAL         V2
2
© 2019 Sistem Teknik Makina A.Ş.
All rights reserved.
10010 St. No: 10
35470
İTOB Menderes

 E-FEED V2 Powder Coating Injector and Fast Pneumatic Connection Fittings and order codes are as follows.
 Spare parts list and order codes of E-FEED V2 Powder coating Injector are as follows.
PART ORDER CODE PART NAME
1 B07FEEDV2 E-FEED V2 INJECTOR
2 PNBE01005 SPRING BODY QUICK CONNECTION 8X6 MM *** Sold as 1 piece.
17
PART ORDER CODE PART NAME
1 B07ENJ001 E-FEED V2 MAIN AIR INLET OF FILTER GROUP
1.1 B07ENJ003 E-FEED V2 FEMALE QUICK CONNECTION ADAPTER W/ O-RING
1.1.1 TRTM05012 E-FEED V2 FEMALE QUICK CONNECTION ADAPTER
1.1.2 IZOR01017 O-RING Ø9,5X1,5 NBR
1.2 FRFL08002 E-FEED V2 INJECTOR FİLTER
1.3 B07540007 INJECTOR FILTER BEARING 1/8 “RED
2 B07ENJ002 E-FEED V2 AUXILIARY AIR INLET FILTER GROUP
2.1 B07ENJ003 E-FEED v2 FEMALE FAST CONNECTION ADAPTER WITH ORING
2.1.1 TRTM05012 E-FEED v2 FEMALE FAST CONNECTION ADAPTER
2.1.2 IZOR01017 O-RING Ø9,5X1,5 NBR
2.2 FRFL08002 E-FEED V2 INJECTOR FILTER
2.3 B07540006 INJECTOR FILTER BEARING 1/8 “BLUE
3 B07ENJ004 E-FEED V2 INJECTOR REAR PLUG - ORING
3.1 ENEM01057 E-FEED V2 INJECTOR REAR PLUG
3.2 IZOR01002 O-RING Ø9X1 NBR70
4 TRTM05011 E-FEED V2 INJECTOR NOZZLE
5 B07ENJ005 E-FEED V2 INJECTOR BODY WITH ORING
5.1 ENEM03002 E-FEED V2 INJECTOR BODY
5.2 IZOR02004 ORİNG Ø16X2 SILICON (YELLOW)
6 B07500000 E-FEED V2 TEFLON BUSHING
7 B07ENJ006 E-FEED V2 INJECTOR HOSE FITTING ORIGINAL
7.1 ENEM01058 E-FEED V2 INJECTOR HOSE FITTING
7.2 IZOR02002 O-RİNG Ø13X2 SILICON (YELLOW)
8 ENEM01059 E-FEED V2 INJECTOR SOMUN
18
6.2- CLEANING MODULE
 To install the E-FEED V2 Cleaning module, remove the auxiliary air inlet and insert the lower end of the
cleaning module into the empty slot. After doing this, attach the other end to the end of the filter bearing where
the auxiliary air intake is made.
12
3
PART ORDER CODE PART NAME
B07ENJ010 CLEANING MODULE SET OF E-FEED v2 INJEKTOR
1 PNBE04005 SIDE LEG TEE CHROMATIC PLATED PN. 1/8”
2 PNRD03002 ELBOW TAILED 1/8 “CHROME PLATED
3 PNPE04037 CHECK VALVE SANG-A OUT TYPE 1/8 “Ø8
19